201704280069

 Skagit County Auditor
 \$75.00

 4/28/2017 Page
 1 of
 3 10:45AM

When recorded return to: JM Property Management LLC 2303 East Meadow Boulevard Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Recorded at the request of: Guardian Northwest Title File Number: 1) 3710

## **Statutory Warranty Deed**

THE GRANTOR Janeson Avenue, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to JM Property Management, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Abbreviated Legal:	and the second s	GUARDIAN NORTHWEST TITLE CO. Town of Sedro (aka Tract 4 of Survey 200811240103)
Ptn. of Block	: 55, 1 <sup>st</sup> Add'n, to '	Town of Sedro (aka Tract 4 of Survey 200811240103)

Tax Parcel Number(s): P130475, 4150-055-016-0206

Tract 4 of Survey recorded November 24, 2008, under Auditor's File No. 200811240103, being a portion of Block 55, "FIRST ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF SEDRO IN SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON," as per plat recorded in Volume 3 of Plats, page 29, records of Skagit County, Washington.

This conveyance is subject to covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements, if any, affecting title, which may appear in the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey, as per Exhibit "A" attached hereto

Dated 4-27-17	
Jameson Avenue, LLC	()
By: Jared Ware, Member	By: Lev. Ware, Member HT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX 2017 1968
By. Adam P. Ware, Member	APR 28 2017 Amount Paid \$ 3,6 54,00 Skapit Co. Treasurer By Melin Deputy
STATE OF <u>Washington</u> COUNTY OF <u>Skagit</u>	ss:
	LOOT LIVE AND BUT COM

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Adam P. Ware is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it as the Member of Jameson Avenue LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such party(ies) for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Dated: HICKOF Katie Hickok E. ON ERS Notary Public in and for the State of Washington Residing at \_, Washington NOTAR My appointment expires: 1/07/2019 PUBLIC . 07 - 2014 Or wyka

LPB 10-05(i-l) Page I of I

and the second s		
and the second of the second o	~	ExhibitA
EXC	EFTIONS:	Oprivelli I.
- Cor		
Α.	FASEMENT ESTABLISHED	BY VACATION ORDINANCE:
		BE VACATION ORDINANCE:
Ordi	nance No.	543
Priv	ate rights of access and utilities, if a	ny, over vacated streets lying within the subject property.
В.	EASEMENT AND PROVISION	
Carry		
Gra		Puget Sound Energy, Inc., formerly Puget Sound Power & Light Co.
Date	d:	January 3, 1987
	orded: 🔰 🔨	February 20, 1987
	tor's No.:	<b>87</b> 02200054
Purp	ose:	Right to construct, operate, maintain, repair, replace and
		enlarge one or more electric transmission and/or distribution lines and related facilities.
	nee. I	the salu realed facilities.
С.	ANY AND ALL OFFERS OF	EDICATIONS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS.
EAS	EMENTS, FENCE LINE/BOUND/	ART DISCREPANCIES, NOTES, PROVISIONS AND/OR
ANY	OTHER MATTERS AS DISCLO	SED AND/OR DELINEATED ON THE FACE OF THE
FOL	LOWING PLAT/SHORT PLAT/SU	JRVÈÝ
Nam		
	e. rded:	Survey Sentember (1999)
	tor's No.:	September 9, 1988 8809090029
		8809(090029
D:	EASEMENT, INCLUDING TE	RMS AND PROVISIONS THEREOF:
Gran	1001	
	rded:	Jameson Avenue, LLC June 19, 2003
	tor's No.	200306190001
Purp	ose:	Ingress, egress, parking, and construction and maintenance
		of recreational facilities and landscaping
Area	Affected:	See Document
(E.)	AGREEMENT AND THE TER	RMS AND PROVISIONS THEREOF:
U		
Betw	een:	Jameson Avenue LLC
Date		November 14, 2008
Reco		November 24, 2008
	tor's No.:	200811240102
кеда	rding:	Reciprocal Easements and Maintenance Agreement
Docu	ment states that Reciprocal Easeme	ent filed under Auditor's File No. 200411180057 has been
	guished.	
		an Northwest Title and Escrow, Agent for st American Title Insurance Company

Guardian Northwest Title and Escrow, Agent for First American Title Insurance Company

ANY AND ALL OFFERS OF DEDICATIONS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, FASEMENTS, FENCE LINE/BOUNDARY DISCREPANCIES, NOTES, PROVISIONS AND/OR ANY OTHER MATTERS AS DISCLOSED AND/OR DELINEATED ON THE FACE OF THE FOLLOWING PLAT/SHORT PLAT/SURVEY:

Name: Survey Recorded: November 24, 2008 Auditor's No .: 200811240103 Guardian Northwest Title and Escrow, Agent for

First American Title Insurance Company